

Bid Tabulations - Argent Road Improvements, Phase 2
Project #21229
Bid Date: March 24, 2022

SCHEDULE A - ROAD & STORM						Engineer's Estimate		Contractor: Ellison Earthworks, LLC		Contractor: Total Site Services, LLC		Contractor: C&E Trenching, LLC		Contractor: AllStar Construction Group, Inc.		Contractor: ESF Solutions	
Item No.	Description	Quant	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	RECORD DRAWINGS, MIN BID \$1000.00	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,070.63	\$ 1,070.63	\$ 2,081.10	\$ 2,081.10	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 2,488.00	\$ 8,459.00	\$ 8,459.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
2	MINOR CHANGE	1	CALC	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
3	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,170.68	\$ 5,170.68	\$ 19,088.27	\$ 19,088.27	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
4	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 856.51	\$ 856.51	\$ 728.38	\$ 728.38	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
5	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 59,206.02	\$ 59,206.02	\$ 68,742.41	\$ 68,742.41	\$ 21,490.00	\$ 21,490.00	\$ 46,067.00	\$ 46,067.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00		
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 26,481.81	\$ 26,481.81	\$ 34,679.14	\$ 34,679.14	\$ 53,510.00	\$ 53,510.00	\$ 82,174.00	\$ 82,174.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.30	AC	\$7,100.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 9,391.33	\$ 2,817.40	\$ 19,694.21	\$ 5,908.26	\$ 18,858.00	\$ 5,657.40	\$ 8,789.04	\$ 2,636.71	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
8	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,058.47	\$ 11,058.47	\$ 9,096.70	\$ 9,096.70	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 8,342.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
9	INLET PROTECTION	4	EA	\$125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 96.23	\$ 384.92	\$ 81.22	\$ 324.88	\$ 125.50	\$ 502.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00		
10	SILT FENCE	630	LF	\$6.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3.59	\$ 2,261.70	\$ 5.29	\$ 3,332.70	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 9,387.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00		
11	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	330	LF	\$5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 1,310.10	\$ 1.60	\$ 528.00	\$ 9.83	\$ 3,243.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00		
12	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,340.63	\$ 1,340.63	\$ 796.17	\$ 796.17	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		
13	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 924.32	\$ 1,848.64	\$ 360.72	\$ 721.44	\$ 892.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 567.04	\$ 1,134.08	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
14	REMOVING AND RESETTNG FENCE	130	LF	\$14.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 19.15	\$ 2,489.50	\$ 20.59	\$ 2,676.70	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 55.16	\$ 7,170.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00		
15	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	50	LF	\$17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 27.99	\$ 1,399.50	\$ 10.24	\$ 512.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 10.02	\$ 501.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00		
16	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	20	CY	\$10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28.34	\$ 566.80	\$ 36.05	\$ 721.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 124.29	\$ 2,485.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00		
17	POTHOLE EXISTING UTILITY	8	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 283.40	\$ 2,267.20	\$ 595.42	\$ 4,763.36	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 12,680.00	\$ 603.91	\$ 4,831.28	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00		
18	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1,550	CY	\$20.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 21,483.00	\$ 27.62	\$ 42,811.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 22.83	\$ 35,386.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 62,000.00		
19	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	410	TON	\$60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 34.61	\$ 14,190.10	\$ 31.83	\$ 13,050.30	\$ 117.30	\$ 48,093.00	\$ 29.07	\$ 11,918.70	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,550.00		
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1,380	TON	\$50.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 34,224.00	\$ 27.01	\$ 37,273.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 31.24	\$ 43,111.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,000.00		
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	380	SY	\$5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 24.39	\$ 9,268.20	\$ 17.21	\$ 6,539.80	\$ 24.75	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 56.59	\$ 21,504.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,200.00		
22	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64S-28	1,110	TON	\$110.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 134.75	\$ 149,572.50	\$ 127.18	\$ 141,169.80	\$ 129.80	\$ 144,078.00	\$ 160.99	\$ 178,698.90	\$ 160.00	\$ 177,600.00		
23	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64S-28 (SUP)	70	TON	\$125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 211.12	\$ 14,778.40	\$ 127.18	\$ 8,902.60	\$ 120.30	\$ 8,421.00	\$ 220.52	\$ 15,436.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 15,400.00		
24	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	240	LF	\$6.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 2,568.00	\$ 11.56	\$ 2,774.40	\$ 11.51	\$ 2,762.40	\$ 11.20	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00		
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	50	TON	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.92	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 33.84	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 31.53	\$ 1,576.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		
26	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	67	LF	\$90.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 65.14	\$ 4,364.38	\$ 90.52	\$ 6,064.84	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 57.67	\$ 3,863.89	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00		
27	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	67	LF	\$20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 31.27	\$ 2,095.09	\$ 17.45	\$ 1,169.15	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 2,264.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00		
28	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,239.14	\$ 1,239.14	\$ 578.08	\$ 578.08	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
29	PRETREATMENT MANHOLE, COMPLETE	2	EA	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 19,200.81	\$ 38,401.62	\$ 21,444.85	\$ 42,889.70	\$ 23,066.00	\$ 46,132.00	\$ 29,851.12	\$ 59,702.24	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
30	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 813.17	\$ 813.17	\$ 468.94	\$ 468.94	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
31	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,349.81	\$ 2,699.62	\$ 1,880.26	\$ 3,760.52	\$ 2,192.00	\$ 4,384.00	\$ 1,380.56	\$ 2,761.12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
32	INFILTRATION TRENCH	100	LF	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 112.25	\$ 11,225.00	\$ 189.65	\$ 18,965.00	\$ 147.53	\$ 14,753.00	\$ 399.32	\$ 39,932.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00		
33	ADJUST MANHOLE	1	EA	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 273.78	\$ 273.78	\$ 894.14	\$ 894.14	\$ 874.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00		
34	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,070.63	\$ 1,070.63	\$ 3,430.64	\$ 3,430.64	\$ 7,759.00	\$ 7,759.00	\$ 7,978.00	\$ 7,978.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
35	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	790	LF	\$20.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 30.96	\$ 24,458.40	\$ 23.95	\$ 18,920.50	\$ 29.50	\$ 23,305.00	\$ 42.58	\$ 33,638.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,500.00		
36	CEMENT CONC. VALLEY GUTTER	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,157.78	\$ 7,157.78	\$ 7,000.20	\$ 7,000.20	\$ 7,790.38	\$ 7,790.38	\$ 8,051.00	\$ 8,051.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
37	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	1	EA	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 273.78	\$ 273.78	\$ 814.81	\$ 814.81	\$ 1,034.40	\$ 1,034.40	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
38	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	150	SY	\$60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 69.01	\$ 10,351.50	\$ 75.53	\$ 11,329.50	\$ 68.90	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 216.80	\$ 32,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00		
39	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	73	LF	\$30.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 37.01	\$ 2,701.73	\$ 36.29	\$ 2,649.17	\$ 31.10	\$ 2,270.30	\$ 29.30	\$ 2,138.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,825.00		
40	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.19	\$ 7,600.76	\$ 2,734.72	\$ 10,938.88	\$ 1,591.00	\$ 6,364.00	\$ 3,839.50	\$ 15,358.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
41	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,823.31	\$ 3,646.62	\$ 2,769.70	\$ 5,539.40	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2,926.68	\$ 5,853.36	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
42	ROCK MULCH AND WEED BARRIER	60	SY	\$10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.87	\$ 1,132.20	\$ 30.15	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 55.91	\$ 3,354.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00		
43	SOD INSTALLATION	290	SY	\$20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 2,412.80	\$ 19.21	\$ 5,570.90	\$ 39.70	\$ 11,513.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 4,915.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,220.00		
44	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, ARGENT ROAD AND ROAD 36	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 291,457.26	\$ 291,457.26	\$ 327,552.85	\$ 327,552.85	\$ 436,332.00	\$ 436,332.00	\$ 319,675.00	\$ 319,675.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 305,000.00		
45	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, ARGENT ROAD AND ROAD 36	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 33,840.95	\$ 33,840.95	\$ 36,974.13	\$ 36,974.13	\$ 60,146.00	\$ 60,146.00	\$ 41,835.00	\$ 41,835.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
46	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,776.66	\$ 2,776.66	\$ 3,323.97	\$ 3,323.97	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
47	PLASTIC LINE	2,072	LF	\$2.00	\$ 4,144.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 3,605.28	\$ 1.39	\$ 2,880.08	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,729.60	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,797.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,144.00		
48	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	305	LF	\$3.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 567.30	\$ 1.56	\$ 475.80	\$ 2.40	\$ 732.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 463.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 610.00		
49	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	384	SF	\$10.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 2,860.80	\$ 8.09	\$ 3,106.56	\$ 9.92	\$ 3,809.28	\$ 7.84	\$ 3,010.56	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,456.00		
50	PLASTIC STOP LINE	72	LF	\$20.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 14.56	\$ 1,048.32	\$ 14.74	\$ 1,061.28	\$ 14.85	\$ 1,069.20	\$ 14.28	\$ 1,028.16	\$ 13.00	\$ 936.00		
51	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	10	EA	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 190.08	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 202.33	\$ 2,023.30	\$ 225.65	\$ 2,256.50	\$ 196.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00		
Subtotal Schedule A:						\$ 1,059,319.00	\$ 833,124.98	\$ 934,887.65	\$ 1,107,561.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,106,236.90		\$ 1,104,211.00				

SCHEDULE B: WATER

Item No.	Description	Quant	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
52	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR IRRIGATION WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	506	LF	\$100.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 52.05	\$ 26,337.30	\$ 66.81	\$ 33,805.86	\$ 52.40	\$ 26,514.40	\$ 64.30	\$ 32,535.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,540.00
53	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE FOR TRENCH BACKFILL	20	TON	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24.69	\$ 493.80	\$ 37.13	\$ 742.60	\$ 19.05	\$ 381.00	\$ 46.70	\$ 934.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
54	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,881.27	\$ 1,881.27	\$ 578.08	\$ 578.08	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Subtotal Schedule B:					\$ 51,900.00		\$ 28,712.37		\$ 35,126.54		\$ 27,175.40		\$ 34,317.80		\$ 47,040.00

Competitive bids were opened on March 24, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office, and all unbalanced bids checked.
I recommend the contract be awarded to:

Ellison Earthworks, LLC

March 28, 2022
Date


Project Manager

Total Schedule A:	\$ 1,059,319.00	\$ 833,124.98	\$ 934,887.65	\$ 1,107,561.46	\$ 1,106,236.90	\$ 1,104,211.00
Total Schedule B:	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 28,712.37	\$ 35,126.54	\$ 27,175.40	\$ 34,317.80	\$ 47,040.00
Subtotal:	\$ 1,111,219.00	\$ 861,837.35	\$ 970,014.19	\$ 1,134,736.86	\$ 1,140,554.70	\$ 1,151,251.00
WSST @ 8.6% (Sch B Only):	\$ 4,463.40	\$ 2,469.26	\$ 3,020.88	\$ 2,337.08	\$ 2,951.33	\$ 4,045.44
GRAND TOTAL:	\$ 1,115,682.40	\$ 864,306.61	\$ 973,035.08	\$ 1,137,073.94	\$ 1,143,506.03	\$ 1,155,296.44

